# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Luc Gingras	12/08/2008
George Reynolds	12/05/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Andritz Inc.	
Street Address:	13 Pruyn's Island Drive	
City:	Glens Falls	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12801	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12269285

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: glf@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffry H. Nelson

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHN-10-1746
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffry H. Nelson

Total Attachments: 3

500743261

source=10-1746\_ASGN#page1.tif source=10-1746\_ASGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022042 FRAME: 0736 40.00

**-CH \$4** 

source=10-1746\_ASGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022042 FRAME: 0737

# ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Luc Gingras and George Reynolds, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 3330 Fir Ridge Road, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035; and 603 NW 108th Street, Vancouver, Washington 98685; respectively, have invented a certain improvement in REFINER PLATE FIXTURES FOR QUICK REPLACEMENT, AND METHODS AND ASSEMBLIES THEREFOR for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 12, 2008 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/269,285; and which is described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 61/030,388 filed February 21, 2008 and 60/992,843 December 6, 2007 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Andritz Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 13 Pruyn's Island Drive, Glens Falls, New York 12801 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

PATENT REEL: 022042 FRAME: 0738 ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:	3000
Date	Luc Gingras
Witnessed by:	
December 8,2008	8 Dec. 2008
Name:	Date:
Date	George Reynolds
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date	Luc Gingras
Witnessed by:	
,	
Name:	Date:
2008 Dec 5	Alyngho
Date	George Reynolds
Witnessed by: Tosellary Warso	2008 Dec. 5
Name;	Date: